

1960

Bish's Sheet Metal Company v. Chris J. Luras dba Liberty Bell Bakery Co. : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

H. G. Metos; Attorney for Defendant and Appellant;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Bish's Sheet Metal Co. v. Luras*, No. 9309 (Utah Supreme Court, 1960).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/3754

INDEX

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
STATEMENT OF THE POINTS UPON WHICH DEFENDANT RELIES	4
ARGUMENT:	
Point I: That the plaintiff's appeal from the City Court to the District Court was prematurely taken, and that the District Court had no jurisdiction to hear said cause.	4
Point II: The Court erred in denying and overruling defendant's proposed amendments and objections to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Judg- ment.	8
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF CASES CITED

In re. Pringle's Estate (Wyo.) 67 P (2d) 204	7
Watson v. Odell, 53 Utah 96, 176 P 619	6

STATUTE

Rule 73 (h) Rules of Civil Procedure	5
Rule 5 (b) (1) Rules of Civil Procedure	5
Rule 81 (c) Rules of Civil Procedure	6
Rule 58A (c) Rules of Civil Procedure	7
